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GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - ARTHUR (PRAIRIE VILLA) (8062A) MICHAEL REDINGER BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - ARTHU (701) 967-8316 Michael Redinger 01-ACTIVE
150 COUNTY RD 34 (701) 967-8961 CASS (701) 967-8316 0/25
ARTHUR, ND 58006 mredinger@good-sam.com

Edgewood Bismarck Senior Living, LLC (8058A) MELANIE PHILLIPS BC
EDGEWOOD BISMARCK SENIOR LIVIM (701) 258-7489 Melanie Phillips 01-ACTIVE
3406 DOMINION ST (701) 258-7491 BURLEIGH (701) 400-1829 0/40
BISMARCK, ND 58503 melanie.phillips@edgewoodvista.com

Maple View East (8050B) LANA CHARVAT BC
MAPLE VIEW EAST (701) 223-4133 Lana Charvat 01-ACTIVE
2625 N 19TH ST (701) 258-5194 BURLEIGH (701) 426-3957 0/20
BISMARCK, ND 58503 lanac@lifeattheview.com

The Terrace (8055A) DENISE TIGGELAAR BC
THE TERRACE (701) 258-1980 Denise Tiggelaar 01-ACTIVE
901 E BOWEN AVE (701) 258-8022 BURLEIGH (701) 390-3577 0/40
BISMARCK, ND 58504 terrace@btinet.net

Touchmark On West Century (8072A) ARLENE FARNSWORTH BC
TOUCHMARK ON WEST CENTURY LL( (701) 323-7000 Arlene Farnsworth 01-ACTIVE
1000 W CENTURY AVE (701) 221-2525 BURLEIGH (701) 221-9808 0/20
BISMARCK, ND 58503 alf@touchmark.com

Maple View North (8101A) LANA CHARVAT BC
MAPLE VIEW NORTH (701) 223-4133 Lana Charvat 01-ACTIVE
4217 MONTREAL ST (701) 258-5194 BURLEIGH (701) 223-4133 0/28
BISMARCK, ND 58503 lanac@lifeattheview.com

Edgewood Vista At Edgewood Village (8081A) APRIL BISHOP BC
EDGEWOOD VISTAAT EDGEWOOD VI (701) 751-5300 April Bishop 01-ACTIVE
3124 COLORADO LANE (701) 751-5528 BURLEIGH (701) 290-2199 0/36
BISMARCK, ND 58503 april.bishop@edgewoodvista.com

Good Samaritan Society - Bismarck (8084A) ANTHONY ELSPERGER BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BISMAF (701) 255-1084 Anthony Elsperger 01-ACTIVE
316 VERSAILLES AVE (701) 751-1342 BURLEIGH (320) 292-1954 0/18

BISMARCK, ND 58503

aelsperger@good-sam.com
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Good Samaritan Society - Bottineau (8078A) JONATHAN STONE BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - BOTTIN (701) 228-3796 Jonathan Stone 01-ACTIVE
725 E 10TH ST (701) 228-2885 BOTTINEAU (701) 389-7275 0/7
BOTTINEAU, ND 58318 jstone4@good-sam.com

St. Francis Residence (8048A) IVAN MITCHELL BC
ST FRANCIS RESIDENCE (701) 968-2600 Ivan Mitchell 01-ACTIVE
701 11TH STREET (701) 968-2613 TOWNER (701) 771-1037 0/5
CANDO, ND 58324 ivanm@tcmedcenter.org

St. Luke's Sunrise Care Center (8106A) LESLIE URVAND BC
ST LUKES SUNRISE CARE CENTER  (701) 965-6086 Leslie Urvand 01-ACTIVE
705 SE 4TH ST (701) 965-6381 DIVIDE (701) 965-6384 0/16
CROSBY, ND 58730 lurvand@dcstlukes.org

0Odd Fellows Home (8007A) MARK ULRICH BC
ODD FELLOWS HOME (701) 662-3330 Mark Ulrich 01-ACTIVE
1107 WALNUT ST E (701) 662-6672 RAMSEY (701) 230-2335 0/43
DEVILS LAKE, ND 58301 ndioof@gondtc.com

Good Samaritan Society - Devils Lake (8082A) SUSAN BJELLAND BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - DEVILS (701) 662-6580 Susan Bielland 01-ACTIVE
302 7TH AVE NE (701) 662-4030 RAMSEY (563) 380-0547 0/13
DEVILS LAKE, ND 58301 sbjellan@good-sam.com

Good Samaritan Society - Lake Country Manor (8091B) SUSAN BJELLAND BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - LAKE C (701) 662-1880 Susan Bielland 01-ACTIVE
1332 10TH ST NE (701) 662-1084 RAMSEY (563) 380-0547 0/7
DEVILS LAKE, ND 58301 sbjellan@good-sam.com

Evergreen (8054A) DARLA BARANKO BC
EVERGREEN (701) 483-6606 Darla Baranko 01-ACTIVE
2143 6TH AVE W (701) 483-6721 STARK (701) 290-2764 0/51
DICKINSON, ND 58601 dbaranko@kensington-evergreen.com

CountryHouse Residences (8066A) STACY BULLINGER BC
COUNTRYHOUSE (701) 483-2266 Stacy Bullinger 01-ACTIVE
628 24TH STW (701) 483-2269 STARK (701) 495-2243 0/30

DICKINSON, ND 58601

sbullinger@chresidences.com
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Dunseith Community Nursing Home (8094A) TERRILL BRENNO BC
DUNSEITH COMMUNITY NURSING HC (701) 244-5495 Terrill Brenno 01-ACTIVE
15 FIRST ST NE (701) 244-5431 ROLETTE (701) 244-5495 0/5
DUNSEITH, ND 58329 tbrenno@utma.com

Manor St. Joseph (8009A) TAMMY JANGULA BC
MANOR ST JOSEPH (701) 493-2477 Tammy Jangula 01-ACTIVE
404 4TH AVE W (701) 493-2712 LAMOURE (701) 709-0184 0/40
EDGELEY, ND 58433 stjoseph@drtel.net

Edmore Memorial Rest Home (8010A) TAMMY BERG BC
EDMORE MEMORIAL REST HOME (701) 644-2202 Tammy Berg 01-ACTIVE
301 E 4TH AVE (701) 644-2698 RAMSEY (701) 351-1816 0/20
EDMORE, ND 58330 tammyberg@dvl.midco.net

Dakota Hill Housing (8011A) JACQUELINE BAUER BC
DAKOTA HILL HOUSING (701) 584-3266 Jacqueline Bauer 01-ACTIVE
606 DAKOTA ST N (701) 584-3300 GRANT (701) 425-2309 0/34
ELGIN, ND 58533 dakhills@westriv.com

Ellendale Evergreen Place (8040B) TONY HANSON BC
ELLENDALE EVERGREEN PLACE (701) 349-4550 Tony Hanson 01-ACTIVE
241 MAIN ST (701) 349-4656 DICKEY (701) 899-4186 0/20
ELLENDALE, ND 58436 tony.hanson@bhshealth.org

Evergreens of Fargo (8039B) NICOLE PESTA BC
EVERGREENS OF FARGO (701) 239-4524 Nicole Pesta 01-ACTIVE
1401 W GATEWAY CIR (701) 298-2985 CASS (320) 232-7008 0/18
FARGO, ND 58103 nicolepesta@ecumen.org

Evergreens of Fargo (8042B) NICOLE PESTA BC
EVERGREENS OF FARGO (701) 239-4524 Nicole Pesta 01-ACTIVE
1411 W GATEWAY CIR (701) 298-2985 CASS (320) 232-7008 0/18
FARGO, ND 58103 nicolepestat@ecumen.org

Evergreens of Fargo (8045B) NICOLE PESTA BC
EVERGREENS OF FARGO (701) 239-4524 Nicole Pesta 01-ACTIVE
1405 W GATEWAY CIRCLE (701) 298-2985 CASS (320) 232-7008 0/18

FARGO, ND 58103

nicolepesta@ecumen.org
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Touchmark at Harwood Groves (8069A) KARI DICK BC
TOUCHMARK AT HARWOOD GROVES (701) 476-1200 Kari Dick 01-ACTIVE
1200 HARWOOD DR S (701) 476-1201 CASS (701) 240-2643 0/31
FARGO, ND 58104 kbd@touchmark.com

Edgewood Vista Of Fargo (8103A) KATHY SVARE BC
EDGEWOOD VISTA (701) 365-8200 Kathy Svare 01-ACTIVE
4420 37THAVE S (701) 365-8202 CASS (701) 290-3855 0/33
FARGO, ND 58104 kathy.svare@edgewoodvista.com

Good Samaritan Society - Fargo (8104A) PATRICIA MIDDENDORP BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - FARGQ (701) 282-2651 Pattie Middendorp 01-ACTIVE
4502 37TH AVE S (701) 282-1220 CASS (701) 371-7622 0/40
FARGO, ND 58104 pmiddend@good-sam.com

Bethany Towers (8076A) SHAWN STUHAUG BC
BETHANY TOWERS (701) 239-3000 Shawn Stuhaug 01-ACTIVE
201 S UNIVERSITY DR (701) 239-3237 CASS (701) 261-4559 0/53
FARGO, ND 58103 sstuhaug@bethanynd.org

Fargo Maple View, LLC (8098) JORDYN HAIDER BC
FARGO MAPLE VIEW, LLC (701) 478-8655 Jordyn Haider 01-ACTIVE
4552 36TH AVE S (701) 212-4914 CASS 0/45
FARGO, ND 58104 jordynh@lifeatmapleview.com

Four Seasons Healthcare Center Inc. (8070A) DEDE COOKSON BC
FOUR SEASONS HEALTHCARE CN INt (701) 724-6211 Sonya Lang 01-ACTIVE
483 4TH ST SW (701) 724-3060 SARGENT (605) 290-0747 0/5
FORMAN, ND 58032 4seacen@drtel.net

Gackle Care Center (8014A) TIM EXNER BC
GACKLE CARE CENTER (701) 485-3395 Tim Exner 01-ACTIVE
304 1ST AVE W (701) 485-3962 LOGAN (701) 320-9550 0/40
GACKLE, ND 58442 exnersbc@csicable.net

Parkwood Place Inn (8015A) LINDA BUTLER BC
PARKWOOD SENIOR LIVING (701) 780-2601 Linda Butler 01-ACTIVE
749 30TH ST S (701) 780-2626 GRAND FORKS (218) 779-6244 0/40

GRAND FORKS, ND 58201

Ibutler@altru.org
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St. Anne's Guest Home (8016A) Sr REBECCA METZGER BC
ST ANNES GUEST HOME (701) 746-9401 Sister Rebecca Metzger 01-ACTIVE
524 N 17TH ST (701) 795-7825 GRAND FORKS (701) 746-9401 0/47
GRAND FORKS, ND 58203 stannes@midconetwork.com

Tufte Manor (8105A) NANCY ANDREWS BC
TUFTE MANOR (701) 775-2581 Nancy Andrews 01-ACTIVE
3300 CHERRY ST (701) 775-2259 GRAND FORKS (701) 741-2038 0/70
GRAND FORKS, ND 58201 nandrews@valleymemorial.org

Maple View (8107A) DANA OLIMB BC
MAPLE VIEW GRAND FORKS MEMOR' (701) 772-3400 Dana Olimb 01-ACTIVE
4650 S WASHINGTON ST (701) 757-1308 GRAND FORKS (701) 772-3400 0/36
GRAND FORKS, ND 58201 danao@lifeatmapleview.com

Senior Suites at Sakakawea (8019B) DARROLD BERTSCH BC
SENIOR SUITES AT SAKAKAWEA (701) 748-2290 Terry Parker 01-ACTIVE
813 7TH ST NE (701) 748-3883 MERCER (701) 748-2290 0/34
HAZEN, ND 58545 tparker@smcnd.org

Western Horizons Care Center (8068A) SCOTT WHEELER BC
WESTERN HORIZONS CARE CENTER (701) 567-2401 Scott Wheeler 01-ACTIVE
1104 HWY 12 (701) 567-4248 ADAMS (701) 391-2911 0/15
HETTINGER, ND 58639 scottw@wrhs.com

Bethel 4 Acres Ltd. (8020A) DIANE WARREN BC
BETHEL 4 ACRES LTD (701) 252-6090 Diane Warren 01-ACTIVE
1404 1ST AVE N (701) 252-6090 STUTSMAN (701) 320-2649 0/16
JAMESTOWN, ND 58401 dwarren@daktel.com

Roseadele (8038B) TIMOTHY EXNER BC
ROSEADELE (701) 251-1741 Tim Exner 01-ACTIVE
1505 3RD ST SE (701) 252-1207 STUTSMAN (701) 320-9550 0/20
JAMESTOWN, ND 58401 exnersbc@csicable.net

Rock of Ages (8021B) JORDAN SHIPLEY BC
ROCK OF AGES HOME, INC (701) 252-9292 Jordan Shipley 01-ACTIVE
1315 4TH ST NE (701) 252-0417 STUTSMAN (701) 320-9021 0/52

JAMESTOWN, ND 58401

roainc@daktel.com
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North Dakota Veterans Home (8044A) MARK JOHNSON BC
NORTH DAKOTA VETERANS HOME  (701) 683-6500 Mark B Johnson, Admin 01-ACTIVE
1600 VETERANS DR (701) 683-6550 RANSOM (701) 678-4023 0/98
LISBON, ND 58054 mjohn@nd.gov

Parkside Lutheran Home (8080A) TIM KENNEDY BC
PARKSIDE LUTHERAN HOME (701) 683-5239 Tim Kennedy 01-ACTIVE
501 3RD AVE W (701) 683-4109 RANSOM (701) 212-8890 0/10
LISBON, ND 58054 timk@drtel.net

Maddock Memorial Home (8024A) JULIE NELSON BC
MADDOCK MEMORIAL HOME (701) 438-2641 Julie Nelson 01-ACTIVE
301 ROOSEVELT AVE (701) 438-2187 BENSON (701) 351-3881 0/21
MADDOCK, ND 58348 memorialhome@gondtc.com

Dakota Pointe (8059A) DENTON HEISLER BC
DAKOTA POINTE (701) 667-4552 Denton Heisler 01-ACTIVE
3503 43RD ST NW (701) 667-4552 MORTON (701) 351-0404 0/10
MANDAN, ND 58554 dheisler@hitinc.org

Lakewood Landing, Inc (8097) SUSAN BALA BC
LAKEWOOD LANDING, INC (701) 751-6191 Susan Bala 01-ACTIVE
4401 21ST ST SE (701) 751-6195 MORTON (218) 790-6427 017
MANDAN, ND 58554 ssnbala@yahoo.com

Edgewood Mandan, LLC (8099) SCOTT BERNSTEIN BC
EDGEWOOD MANDAN, LLC (701) 663-5664 Scott Bernstein 01-ACTIVE
2801 39TH AVE SE MORTON 0/30
MANDAN, ND 58554

Sheridan Memorial Home (8025A) THERESA JORGENSEN BC
SHERIDAN MEMORIAL HOME (701) 363-2203 Theresa Jorgenson 01-ACTIVE
610 S MAIN ST (701) 363-2718 SHERIDAN (701) 363-2203 0/16
MC CLUSKY, ND 58463 tjor@westriv.com

Edgewood Minot Senior Living, LLC (8049A) BECKY RORTVEDT BC
EDGEWOOD MINOT SENIOR LIVING, L (701) 852-1399 Becky Rortvedt 01-ACTIVE
706 16 TH AVE SE (701) 838-0613 WARD (701) 720-3359 0/31

MINOT, ND 58701

beckyr@edgewoodyvista.com
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Edgewood Minot Senior Living, LLC - Alzheimers (8057A) BECKY RORTVEDT BC
EDGEWOOD MINOT SENIOR LIVING, L (701) 852-1399 Becky Rortvedt 01-ACTIVE
706 16TH AVE SE (701) 838-0613 WARD (701) 720-3359 0/24
MINOT, ND 58701 beckyr@edgewoodvista.com OR barbk@edgewoodvista.com

Emerald Court (8067A) DONNA HILZENDAGER BC
EMERALD COURT (701) 858-9767 Donna Hilzendager 01-ACTIVE
520 28TH AVE SE (701) 858-9996 WARD (701) 240-7525 0/28
MINOT, ND 58701 hilz@srt.com

Maple View Memory Care Of Minot (8093A) KELLY HAASE BC
MAPLE VIEW MEMORY CARE OF MIN( (701) 852-1800 Kelly Haase 01-ACTIVE
2805 ELK DR (701) 852-1801 WARD (701) 852-1800 0/43
MINOT, ND 58701 kellyh@lifeattheview.com

Good Samaritan Society - Mott (8061A) BRUCE KALLIS BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - MOTT (701) 824-3222 Bruce Kallis 01-ACTIVE
401 MILLIONAIRE AVE (701) 824-2828 HETTINGER (701) 824-3222 0/12
MOTT, ND 58646 gss6230@good-sam.com or bkallis@good-sam.com

Borg Pioneer Memorial Home (8027A) ALYSON OLSON BC
BORG PIONEER MEMORIAL HOME (701) 993-8345 Alyson Olson 01-ACTIVE
61 BORG DR (701) 993-8620 PEMBINA (701) 331-1892 0/43
MOUNTAIN, ND 58262 borghome@polarcomm.com

Lutheran Home Of The Good Shepherd (8095A) KIM JENSRUD BC
LUTHERAN HOME OF THE GOOD SHE (701) 947-2944 Kim Jensrud 01-ACTIVE
1226 1ST AVE N (701) 947-2290 EDDY (701) 289-0358 0/6
NEW ROCKFORD, ND 58356 kjensrud@lhgs.org

Lakeside Community Living Center (8088B) JEANINE URAN BC
LAKESIDE COMMUNITY LIVING CENTI (701) 627-4711 Jeanine Uran 01-ACTIVE
603 1STSTN (701) 627-4013 MOUNTRAIL (701) 898-1449 0/16
NEW TOWN, ND 58763 juran@restel.com

Northwood Deaconess Health Center (8090A) PETE ANTONSON BC
NORTHWOOD DEACONESS HEALTH ( (701) 587-6060 Pete Antonson 01-ACTIVE
4 N PARK ST (701) 587-6479 GRAND FORKS (218) 230-8471 0/5

NORTHWOOD, ND 58267

pete.antonson@ndhc.net
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Osnabrock Community Living Center, Inc. (8096A) KENNETH NELSON BC
OSNABROCK COMMUNITY LIVING CE (701) 496-3131 Kenneth Nelson 01-ACTIVE
326 RAINBOW RD (701) 496-3133 CAVALIER (701) 496-3131 0/15
OSNABROCK, ND 58269 oclc@utma.com

Good Samaritan Society - Park River (8086A) JOAN OLSON BC
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY - PARK F (701) 284-7115 Joan Olson 01-ACTIVE
301 S COUNTY ROAD 12B (701) 284-7117 WALSH (701) 331-2573 0/12
PARK RIVER, ND 58270 jolson@good-sam.com

Rolette Community Care Center (ND195) MICHELLE GRAWE BC
ROLETTE COMMUNITY CARE CENTEF (701) 246-3786 Michelle Grawe 01-ACTIVE
804 STATE ST (701) 246-3422 ROLETTE (701) 278-1165 0/6
ROLETTE, ND 58366 mlantoine77@gmail.com

HAALAND ESTATES BASIC CARE (8031A) MARILYN GOLDADE BC
HAALAND ESTATES BASIC CARE (701) 776-5203 Marilyn Goldade 01-ACTIVE
1025 3RD AVE SE (701) 776-6688 PIERCE (701) 771-8672 0/68
RUGBY, ND 58368 mgoldade@hamc.com

Golden Manor (8087A) MARY JO FRIES BC
GOLDEN MANOR INC (701) 475-2251 Mary Jo Fries 01-ACTIVE
214 4TH ST NW (701) 475-2250 KIDDER (701) 212-3959 0/25
STEELE, ND 58482 goldenmanor@bektel.com

HI Soaring Eagle Ranch (8032A) MARY SIMONSON BC
HI SOARING EAGLE RANCH (701) 845-1124 Mary Simonson 01-ACTIVE
3731 117TH R AVE SE (701) 845-1175 BARNES (701) 840-1798 0/11
VALLEY CITY, ND 58072 mary.simonson@odcvc.com

Siena Court (8052A) EMMY TRETTER BC
SIENA COURT (701) 642-6667 Emmy Tretter 01-ACTIVE
711 14THAVE N (701) 642-2485 RICHLAND (701) 351-4497 0/16
WAHPETON, ND 58075 emmy.tretter@bhshealth.org

Leach Home (8033A) BARBARA BOOCK BC
LEACH HOME (701) 642-4283 Barbara Boock 01-ACTIVE
714 N 4TH ST (701) 642-1500 RICHLAND (701) 642-4283 0/39

WAHPETON, ND 58075

bboock@702com.net
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Pembilier Nursing Center (8056A) DEBRA FRASER BC
PEMBILIER NURSING CENTER (701) 549-3831 Debra Fraser 01-ACTIVE
500 DELANO AVE (701) 549-3833 PEMBINA (701) 256-0697 0/8
WALHALLA, ND 58282 pnc@utma.com

McKenzie County Healthcare Systems Basic Care (8051A) DANIEL KELLY BC
MCKENZIE COUNTY HEALTHCARE SY (701) 444-2331 Daniel Kelly 01-ACTIVE
709 4TH AVE NE (701) 444-2339 MCKENZIE (701) 444-2331 0/9
WATFORD CITY, ND 58854 dkelly@mchsnd.org

Sheyenne Crossings - Prairie Square (8100A) MAREN GEMAR BC
SHEYENNE CROSSINGS - PRAIRIE SC (701) 478-6002 Maren Gemar 01-ACTIVE
225 13TH AVE W (701) 478-6001 CASS (701) 200-8406 0/24
WEST FARGO, ND 58078 mgemar@eventide.org

Bethel Lutheran Nursing & Rehabilitation Center (8034A) KURT STONER BC
BETHEL LUTHERAN NURSING & REH/ (701) 572-6766 Kurt Stoner 01-ACTIVE
1515 2ND AVE W (701) 572-7579 WILLIAMS (701) 570-7948 0/19
WILLISTON, ND 58801 kstoner@blnrc.com

Redwood Village (8035B) LEANN OCHSNER BC
REDWOOD VILLAGE (701) 734-6409 LeAnn Ochsner 01-ACTIVE
2137THSTN (701) 734-6410 MCLEAN (701) 426-2127 0/16
WILTON, ND 58579 Charlesb@prideinc.org

TOTAL: 69
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